RECO

01-29-2004

U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (-20.04	
102656561 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hugh W. Larsen Douglas A. Kane	Name: Michigan Scientific Corp., a corporation in the State of Michigan
Robert J. Washnock	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 321 E. Huron Street
Security Agt Change of Name	City: Milford State: MI Zip: 48381
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No
Execution Date: January 15 & 16, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	760811
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date is:
, A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached: Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved one
Name: William M. Hanlon, Jr.	
Internal Address: Young & Basile, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver, Suite 624	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Troy State: Michigan Zip: 48084	8. Deposit account number: 25-0115
<u> </u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
William M. Hanlon, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature	January 20, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3	
FC:8021 40.00 QP	

PATENT

REEL: 014917 FRAME: 0879

Our Reference: MSO-117-B PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Hugh W. Larsen, Douglas A. Kane and Robert J. Washnock, of 730 Bellevue, Milford, MI 48381, 27603 Pickford, Livonia, MI 48152, and 2307 Woodland Avenue, Royal Oak, MI 48073, respectively, have invented a

EGG WEIGHING APPARATUS

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Michigan Scientific Corp., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 321 E. Huron Street, Milford, MI 48381, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the Provisional Patent Application No. S.N. 60/441,389, filed on January 20, 2003 for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and the present patent application executed by us on the 15th and to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. ______, filed), and to any improvements on said invention hereto or hereafter made while we are in the employ of said corporation, and any divisions or continuations of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reexaminations, reissues or extensions of said Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owners of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto

PATENT REEL: 014917 FRAME: 0880

POWER OF ATTORNEY:

I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) Thomas N. Young, Patent Office Registration No. 20985, Andrew R. Basile, Patent Office Registration No. 24753, William M. Hanlon, Jr., Patent Office Registration No. 28422, Marshall G. MacFarlane, Patent Office Registration No. 30403, Thomas D. Helmholdt, Patent Office Registration No. 33181, Todd L. Moore, Patent Office Registration No. 36874 Thomas E. Bejin, Patent Office Registration No. 37,089 and Christopher A. Mitchell, Patent Office Registration No. 40,729 as my attorney(s) and/or agent(s), to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Send all correspondence to: William M. Hanlon, Jr.

Full name of sole or first inventor Hugh W. Larsen

Young & Basile, P.C.

3001 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 624

Troy, Michigan 48084 Phone: (248) 649-3333

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under \$1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Inventor's Signature Heigh W. Forse
Date 1/15/04 Citizenship U.S.
Residence 730 Bellevue, Milford, MI 48381
Post Office Address (Same as above)
Full name of second joint inventor, if any <u>Douglas A. Kane</u>
,
Inventor's Signature Company
Date 1/16 207 Citizenship U.S.
Residence 27603 Pickford, Livonia, MI 48152
Post Office Address (Same as above)
Full name of third joint inventor, if any Robert J. Washnock
Inventor's Signature Lowel World
Date 1/15/04 Citizenship U.S.
Residence 2307 Woodland Avenue, Royal Oak, MI 48073
Post Office Address (Same as above)

PATENT REEL: 014917 FRAME: 0881